TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMES TAPING TOOL SYSTEMS, INC.		10/27/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AXIA INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	3350 Breckinridge Boulevard, Suite 100	
City:	Duluth	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30096	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2199221	TAPEMASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-222-0800 Phone:

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 2000**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200225-9039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry L. Saret
Signature:	/larry I. saret/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003877 FRAME: 0088

900119330

Date:	10/27/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=C0894268#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003877 FRAME: 0089

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMES TAPING TOOL SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation having an address of 3350 Breckinridge Boulevard, Suite 100, Duluth, Georgia 30096 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademark TAPEMASTER and U.S. Registration No. 2,199,221 therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the aforesaid trademark; and

WHEREAS, AXIA INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation having offices located at 3350 Breckinridge Boulevard, Suite 100, Duluth, Georgia 30096 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark and registration therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has sold, transferred, and assigned and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and registration therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been duly executed by an authorized officer of ASSIGNOR.

Ames Taping Tool Systems, Inc.

Dated: 10/27/08

By: Andrew Garner

Title: V/+ CF0

COUNTY OF GRANT () s

, do hereby certify that the above-mentioned person appeared before me this day, and acknowledged that this Assignment was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of said person on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal this 7 day of Uctrber 2008

Notary Jublic

M.J. THOMAS MOTARY PUBLIC GWINNETT COUNTY, GEORGIA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003877 FRAME: 0090

RECORDED: 10/27/2008